

¼

SLP(C)No. 11988 OF 2004
ITEM No.11

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11988/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2003 in CMWP 6123/87
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kamendra Mishra, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and states that he will enter appearance on their behalf. Service on the remaining Respondents is awaited.

Adjourned for three weeks.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master