

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11988/2004

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for issuing fresh notice t

the unserved respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that
process fee and

spare copies have been already filed.

If that be so, issue notice forthwith by registered post, acknowledgment due

to unserved respondents.

List again on 25.7.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj