

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11988/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2003 in CWP No.6123/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioners informs that delay in
filing process fee and spare copies, was already condoned.
If that be so, Office is directed to proceed further in
the matter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master