

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11988/2004

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Naresh Kumar appearing on behalf of the petitioner says that they have filed an application to discharge them as counsel for the petitioner on 16.7.2012. If this application is in order, list it for adjudication on 30.7.2012. If petitioner has not filed proof of service upon the petitioner they have to file it before 30.7.2012. If application is not proper, it should not be treated as proper application on record and matter shall be listed for non-prosecution before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers because of non-service upon the unserved respondents.

-2-

Item No.6

The ld. Advocate, Mr Abhishek Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr M.R.Shamshad, Advocate-on-record says that there is change in the Advocate-on-record for the State of U.P. and therefore it is to be recorded in the cause list. Registry has to verify when State has conveyed such fact to the registry. The ld. Advocate says that they have filed appearance note in the month of May, 2012. If it is so, registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed appearance in the cause list without fail.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj