

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11988/2004

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has filed an affidavit with original envelope of registered post addressed to the petitioner which is received back from the postal authority without service upon the petitioner.

If petitioner has failed to disclose their proper address, if there is any change and if they are not able to be contacted by the ld. Advocate for the petitioner, there is no option but to allow this application to discharge him as Advocate-on-record for the petitioner and to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|  
|

|  
|

|(S.G. SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj