

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11988/2004

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5.2.2013, registry was directed to send notice to the petitioner for making alternative arrangement as their Advocate-on-record was discharged. A perusal of the office report indicates that it is absolute silent as to whether petitioner has been served with the notice or not. A clear , complete report be submitted by next date.

List again on 22.8.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj