

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11988/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2003 in CMWP No.6123/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that learned counsel for the petitioner has been discharged and inspite of notice of discharge of the learned counsel, the petitioner has not made any alternative arrangement, it appears that the petitioner is no more interested in this case.

The special leave petition is dismissed. Interim order passed on 7.7.2004 is hereby vacated.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar